®HO—SEE®

FIG. 207
REAR ROLLER

o— LAREURRR)

14(15.16.17) #4 ¥ ASSY:NEWX &
25(14.18 ~24) B4 ¥ - ik41—JLASSY:NEW K& /

14 15.16 .17 22

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks

1 A36310180 [1%7°'A—F:22 ROLLER 2 22in

2 A36020020 |47 v7RASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

3 A36260191 [N47°vTMFR SHAFT 1

4 A36260200 [NA7°VvTR:AR SHAFT 1

5 040136205 [~ 7Yu9 BEARING 2 6205

6 A99231620 |h7— COLLAR 1

7 A99231630 |h7— COLLAR 1

8 052400160 oYy O-RING 1 S16

9 A98530140 |AMILY—Ib OIL SEAL 2 355210

10 022600016 [UFvyhk NUT 1 M16

11 010810840 (77vY " vk BOLT 8 M8 X 40

12 A36260230 [¥+¥) SHAFT 2

13 011510825 [ b BOLT 8 M8 x 25

14 A36000350 [44¥ASSY TIRE ASSY 1 N)EE NEWKZ

15 A36100370 |H{1-IL WHEEL 2 @ 145

16 A36130270 (41¥ TIRE 2 ¢ 315

17 336150020 |n' L7 ASSY VALVE ASSY 2 TR-413

18 A30460480 [V+)un7’ WHEEL HUB 2

19 A36380030 |Fv94™ Ny PLATE 2

20 A99232080 |h7— COLLAR 4

21 A99432070 | WhRT YUY BOLT 2

22 010810825 &Ik BOLT 4 M8 X 25

23 A98221090 (R7)uY SPRING 2

24 A99231980 [hF—:Aky’ COLLAR 2

25 A36130010 |44%-HK1—IVASSY TIREQWHEEL ASSY 1 VAR KE(P310)

36



IN\UFRILER
HANDLE

FIG. 208

TRNVRL(FTLay)

18
23
22
53(3.48.49.50.51.52)
TEI/\VRJLASSY
RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
1 A34350770 [nUk 22 PIPE HANDLE 1 22in 7773y
2 A34350690 |UN4nuh b PIPE HANDLE 1 G-FLOWEL
3 021500008 [+t NUT 2 M8
4 A98180260 |7y7° GRIP 2
5 A99230080 |h7— COLLAR 2
6 A99570200 (/7" KNOB 2
7 A99431460 |F 1Lk BOLT 2
8 A99570210 [/7%+y7’ CAP 2
9 A34450380 |7 7ybnUN LEHT BRACKET 2
10 A98120520 [3°A:7 0Ayk RUBBER 2
11 010131025 (& WLk BOLT 2 M10 X 25
12 027100010 [(R7VvT I9v% LOCK WASHER 2 M10FH
13 A99240210 |7y¥% WASHER 2 M10F
14 A99432020 |4 v Wb BOLT 2
15 399340060 [H7/n % WASHER 2 M10F
020500010 [Fvh NUT 2 M10
A24100691 |979FLinv—y7a7 LEVER 1
A24100701 [979FLinv—=1)-lb LEVER 1
398180580 |7)y7° GRIP 2
036800009 |EYvy E-RING 2 d9
026200010 (7y+ WASHER 2 M10F
A24210150 |979F7-L ARM 2
036800007 [EYvY E-RING 2 o7
A98120780 (3 L:Akys RUBBER 2
A98220181 |27y SPRING 2
26 A98230890 |74Y:AMU979F WIRE 1
27 A98231020 |74%:)-LY79F WIRE 1
28 A12110010 |ARYMLLN - LEVER 1
29 A98231030 |74¥:2By kI WIRE 1
30 A12250050 |7°77yMARYMLLIN = BRACKET 1
31 A12260020 |[nUM BAND 1
32 A99580070 |7 L—%Ln'— LEVER 1
33 A98230910 [74¥:7'L—% WIRE 1
34 031310815 [E574%E"Y PIN 2 d8x15
35 026100008 |[7v+ WASHER 4 M8

37



FIG. 208

IN\UFRILER
HANDLE

TENVEL (FFay)

53(3.48.49.50.51.52)

THI/\VFJLASSY
RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
36 030102020 [A7)wbt™Y SPLIT PIN 3 ®2x%x20
37 A98760030 [1V¥aRyY BAND 4
38 398750220 |)E—h34 BAND 3
39 A46530530 [N—%ART—A WIRE HARNESS 1
40 021300006 |+t NUT 1 M6
41 026100006 (7v¥+v WASHER 2 M6FH
42 A46210030 (AfyF SWITCH 1
43 398211210 (¥71n'% WASHER 1 MS8H
44 020700008 |+t NUT 1 M8
45 A50710330 |AUb biin'— OPERATION PANEL 1
46 010809007 (& WLk BOLT 2 M8 x 14
47 A90360362 |7A°L:979FVY INDICATING MARK 1
48 390198361 |743973A =% CAUTION PLATE 1
49 A34350710 |TH4nvM I T-HANDLE 1 17y
50 A98180220 |7'Yy7° GRIP 2 VORNEYS
51 A98231060 [74¥%:7'L—% WIRE 1 173y
52 010810835 &Lk BOLT 2 17y
53 A34040020 [TH4nVM ILASSY T-HANDLE ASSY 1 17y
54 A34470240 [Li—AbyiY BRACKET 1
55 010810610 [770¥ # Wb BOLT 2 M6 X 10

38



SUTE R
LAMP

FIG. 209

/

(|

RHES|H & & 5 B8 8% BEER B sl R | W %
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Re Application |Description Remarks

1 385102270 |7V7°ASSY LAMP ASSY 1 LED(18W) 473y

2 A46650290 |7°7yh:34F BRACKET 1 173y

3 010810816 | It BOLT 2 M8x16 |47°V3ay

4 A46500220 |74¥Nn—4A:LEDFYT’ WIRE HARNESS 1 L400 WAV

5 A46600070 [IvkE—7 CONTROLLER 1 VREY]

6 010810610 & WLk BOLT 1 M6Xx10 [47Vay

7 A46650280 |77 441 LAMP SUPPORT 1 17y

8 023100008 [+vk NUT 1 M8 VWAV,

9 A46520270 [74¥N—2AK T 1 WIRE HARNESS 1 17y

10 A98760020 |NUF BAND 2 A7y

11 A00870390 k3 POINT NOTE 1 173y

12 A46100090 |LEDFY7°ASSY LED LAMP ASSY 1 WAV

39



f+ /& BE %

FIG. 210

ACCESSORIES

3

N

\

D 4

Q

pobtob g

OPRATOR'S MANUAL ‘

G-FLOW22-OMEGA

#HEABHIHITIVFT YT

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks

1 A95680040 [v—-Iin'yh TOOL BAG 1

2 A95520010 |n77t394" REEL TURN TOOL 1

3 090509003 |LyF%— HEXAGON WRENCH KEYS| 1 T30

4 090509004 |LyF%— HEXAGON WRENCH KEYS| 1 T40

5 398750130 (UM BAND 2

6 A00810850 |M)7Yh{tYA(Ya OPERATORS MANUAL 1 G-FLOWQ EH

40






HvZ—IL—L- N AE R

FIG. 301
CUTTER FRAME-REEL BLADE

44(37,38,39,40)3 2/ 5 L ASSY:22
45(37,38,39,40,41,42,43)> 2735 4 ASSY:22(3.0)

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
1 A74101350 [hy4—IL—A4 CUTTER FRAME 1
2 A74251150 |hys—hn'—22 CUTTER COVER 1
3 398460040 |7°35 Kty PLUG 1 M10F
4 A74350510 [V%791n°Y BRACKET 1
5 026109103 |7y+ WASHER 3 M8
6 023100008 (Fvyt NUT 3 M8
7 A70151500 |h4T7on":22(11) REEL BLADE(11) 1 118 H
8 A22261041 [hyd—Ar3L:L BEARING BOX 1
9 A22261051 |hya—*4IL:R BEARING BOX 1
10 042530304 [A'7Yu9 BEARING 2 30304
11 198636090 |#4Ly—I OIL SEAL 2 25428
12 498510260 |7'v¥va BUSH 2
13 060609002 |7YAZ97' I GREASE NIPPLE 2 =1
14 A99432331 [FatAK Lk ADJUST BOLT 2
15 A99231230 |h7— COLLAR 2
A99432340 (FantAK ILh ADJUST BOLT 2
020800018 [Fvb NUT 2 M18
A98221220 |A7 vy SPRING 2
A99460290 |Fat4+yb NUT 2 M12
010709061 |¥+y7 A9Y1— CAP SCREW 2 M5 X 16
398460050 |77 K )ty PLUG 2 M12F
036100020 (A+97° Yoy SNAP RING 1 Cs 20
A99231930 |h7—A7 Y COLLAR 1
A98220100 |A7 vy SPRING 1
A99230240 |h7— COLLAR 1 TAYFAUNERS
26 026109018 |7vyv+v WASHER 1 M12F
27 011511225 [&"ILk BOLT 1 M12 X 25
28 A98120051 |3 Ltvy7’ RUBBER CAP 1 THyF AU ERE
29 A99432351 |5 UyFH b BOLT 2
30 A99241020 [J1=7"Tyo% WASHER 4 d14F
31 A22560241 |hy3—r3)L:0UT(L) BRACKET 1
32 A22560251 [hy4—A4)L:0UT(R) BRACKET 1
33 050202230 [#4LY—I OIL SEAL 1 30458
34 A99432490 K Wb BOLT 8 M8 x 25(kLYR)
35 015300508 |25Ya1— SCREW 1 M5x8 |

42



FIG. 301

44(37,38,39,40)4/35 L ASSY:22
45(37,38,39,40,41,42,43)3 3/ A ASSY:22(3.0)

HvZ—IL—L- N AE R

CUTTER FRAME-REEL BLADE

REBE |8 & & 5 L B B o B <t " &
Key No Parts No Parts Name Application |Description Remarks
36 A99231940 (h5—7-) COLLAR 1
37 A70110460 |V4n'44:22 BRACKET 1
38 A70610170 |7°34vhL BRACKET 1
39 A70610180 |7'37yhR BRACKET 1
40 | A99480340 |4514Y i SCREW 4 M6 X 25(kIL4A)
41 A70430291 [Van:22(25)2 48 BED KNIFE 22in 2.5T:0S| 1 22in(1370) |OP(FH %:1.2T)
41 A70430301 [V4n:22(3.0)2 4R BED KNIFE 22in 3.0T:0S| 1 22in(137%) [STD(H5E1.7T)
41 A70430311 [V4n":22(3.5)2 4R BED KNIFE 22in 3.5T:0S| 1 22in(137%) |OP(H 4%:2.0T)
41 A70430281 |V4n:22(45)2 4R BED KNIFE 22in 3.5T:0S| 1 22in(137%) |OP(FH %:2.5T)
41 A70430550 |41 :22(2.5)10 R BED KNIFE 22in 2.5T:HSS| 1 22in(137%) |OP(FH %:1.0T)
41 A70430560 [V41:22(3.0)n R BED KNIFE 22in 3.0T:HSS| 1 22in(1370) [OP(FH 5c1.5T)
41 A70430570 [V41:22(3.5)1M R BED KNIFE 22in 3.5T:HSS| 1 22in(137%) |OP(FH %:2.0T)
41 A70430580 [V41:22(4.5)1n R BED KNIFE 22in 4.5T:HSS| 1 22in(137%) |OP(FH 5c2.5T)
42 A99480310 [#7t°A(-) SCREW(-) 13 M6 X 14
43 A99460300 |Vh9Tvh NUT 13 M6
44 A70010781 [V4nN 4 {ASSY:22 BED KNIFE BAR ASSY 1 YANTADH
45 A70010951 [¥4n'4"1ASSY:22(3.0) BED KNIFE BAR ASSY(3.0)| 1 YANf+
46 A90360310 |FA° L4 TIN VDY LABEL 1
47 A90630080 |74397A -l CAUTION PLATE 1

43



FIG. 302

Al & 0 —SRE %
FRONT.REAR ROLLER

34(26~33)"7 2 AA—3ASSY:22

231 ~7J L—32J O—FASSY:22(f§E Y F)
24(21,2~7)7 )L—3> 9 0—5ASSY:22(E & #)
25(22,2~7)Y")yFO—35ASSY:22

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
1 A72110640 |7 -39 0-7:22 GROOMING ROLLER:22 | 1 NAEYF  [R4vE -

2 A72460220 [V+x7h:22 SHAFT;22 1

3 A99280220 |VLYvY SHIM RING 2

4 040136202 (A 7YY BEARING 2 6202LU

5 A99232180 |h7—ATYvy COLLAR 2

6 A98530290 [AAILY—Ib OIL SEAL 2 15357

7 036500035 [A+97 vy SNAP RING 2 Ch 35

8 A72160880 |vIB—77 7yhk BRACKET 1

9 A72160890 |vIB—37 34yk BRACKET 1

10 010310830 [ Lk BOLT 2 M8 X 30

11 020700008 |+t NUT 2 M8

12 A99432030 (FavtAK ILh ADJUST BOLT 2 M8 X 115

13 026100008 |7yv+v WASHER 4 M8H

14 021000008 (Fvt NUT 4 M8

15 A70320180 |Faut4/7 ADJUST NUT 2

16 A99431840 |4 V% Wb BOLT 2

17 A99240200 |7yv+x WASHER 2 M10Fd

18 027100010 [(R7VvT T9v% LOCK WASHER 2 M10FH

19 A99460230 |%htvh LONG NUT 2 M10

20 060609002 |7YA=97'IL GREASE NIPPLE 2 [EH

21 A72110660 |7 —3v9'0-7:22 GROOMING ROLLER:22 | 1 799 |47y
22 A72110680 |VYytR—7:22 SOLID ROLLER:22 1 Yyb 17y
23 A72010650 |9 V—309'0—FASSY:22 |GROOMING ROLLER ASSY:22 | 1 NAEYF  |R4uE =
24 A72010670 |4 )L—39'B—FASSY:22 |GROOMING ROLLER ASSY:22 [ 1 7993 |F7Vvay
25 A72010690 |VYyk0—-7ASSY:22 SOLID ROLLER ASSY:22[ 1 YOI VWREY
26 A72110700 |7yA0—7:22 REAR ROLLER:22 1 T3

27 A72460430 |/+¥7h.22 SHAFT:22 1

28 036100015 [AF97° )y SNAP RING 2 Cs 15

29 A99230200 |h7— COLLAR 2

30 040146202 [~ T7YuY BEARING 2 6202

31 A99240950 (1-7"Iyv% WASHER 6

32 050209140 [£4ILY—I OIL SEAL 2 15357

33 036500035 [A+y7 vy SNAP RING 2 Ch 35

34 A72010720 |7A0—-7ASSY:22 REAR ROLLER ASSY:22| 1

35 A72160960 |A—37"F4yhL ROLLER BRACKET:L 1

44



AI&O—SE &

FIG. 302

FRONT”REAR ROLLER

34(26~33)"72AO—3ASSY:22

23(1~NT IL—3245 B—S5ASSY:22(f&£E v F)
24(21,2~7)F JL—32 7 A—5ASSY:22(E & i#)
25(22,2~7)V")yKO—SASSY:22

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
36 A72160970 (A—57'34yMR ROLLER BRACKET:R 1
37 A99430060 |hY4INT4HIH Ibb BOLT 4
38 A72170060 (AVYuhl CAM 1
39 023100008 |Fvb NUT 4 M8
40 010810816 [ Jbb BOLT 2 M8 x 16

45



T—L03vFEE
ARM:CLUTCH

FIG. 303

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks

1 A76350200 |7-L7 7f9hL ARM 1

2 A76350210 [7—-L7'779MR ARM 1

3 A99210681 |AA—4 SPACER 4

4 036100055 [A+97° )y SNAP RING 2 S55

5 A99432290 |h)#INTATR Wb BOLT 4

6 A99231991 |h7— COLLAR 4

7 A99232000 |h7— COLLAR 4

8 023100008 (Fvyt NUT 4 M8

9 A22550100 |979F7L—LY)—=pazyt CLUTCH FRAME 1

10 A99432290 |hIRINTAR ILE BOLT 2

11 399232970 |h7— COLLAR 2

12 023100008 (Fvyt NUT 2 M8

13 A98611500 |7°-1):B PULLEY 1

14 A99231900 |A7——Ib COLLAR 1

15 027100012 (2709 I9v% LOCK WASHER 1 M12F
A99432280 |79k VI Wk BOLT 1
080109163 [VA'ILk V-BELT 2 SA-18
A22600420 |979F7-4A ARM 1
398510400 (7'yva BUSH 2
A99230140 [¥h'% WASHER 1
036100012 (AFy7Uvy SNAP RING 1 Cs 12
040146200 (A'7YUY BEARING 1 6200
A98611510 |Tvvava—5 TENSION ROLLER 1
A99240940 |7y WASHER 1 M6FH
021300006 |Fh NUT 1 M6
A99432300 (K WHTYH) BOLT 1
026109103 |7y+ WASHER 2 M8
023100008 (Fvt NUT 2 M8
A98220220 |A7 vy SPRING 1
A22261030 | 397 A4 BEARING BOX 1
050301115 [A4ILy—Ib OIL SEAL 1 15254
A22210450 Y=ok 7vh SHAFT 1
026200014 |7y+ WASHER 1 M14F
040146202 (A T7YUY BEARING 2 6202
A99231910 |h7—ATYYY COLLAR 1

46




T—L03vFEE
ARM:CLUTCH

FIG. 303

08 ES 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
036100015 [AFy7Uvy SNAP RING 1 Cs 15
036500035 [A+97° vy SNAP RING 1 Ch 35
015300614 [241)a— SCREW 3 M6 X 14

A98611500 |7°-):B PULLEY 1 INE
026109018 |7v+ WASHER 1 M12FH
011511220 |# Wb BOLT 1 M12 X 20

A22360330 |hy7 vy COUPLING 1

030300632 (A7 U9ty SPRING PIN 2 b 6x32
030303532 (A7 WUty SPRING PIN 1 $35x%x32
030300625 (A7) 9ty SPRING PIN 1 b 6x25

A22210470 [hy7)o9 Y%7b SHAFT 1

A22230020 |27 54VAY-7" SLEEVE 1

A98120930 |3°L7—Y BOOTS 1

A50160640 |A' kAN - BELT COVER 1

050301122 |A4ILY—I OIL SEAL 1 22355
026100008 |7yv+v WASHER 1 MS8H

A99231890 |h7—(RA'-H) COLLAR 1

022300008 (UFvyh U-NUT 1 M8

A90610470 |74395~ A" ILb CAUTION PLATE 1

47



YyF oI XNv Ry XE R
THATCHING GEAR BOX

FIG. 304

RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
1 A22160220 [hi—H9Foy COVER 1
2 A22210400 |t’=AUY%7b SHAFT 1
3 A99240930 |AFAFTy¥ WASHER 2
4 A22310610 |hov4%'y GEAR 1
5 A98560550 [=—FILATYLY BEARING 1 KT101415
6 A22210370 [A74F V%7h SLIDE SHAFT 1
7 A22310600 [A740%'¥ SLIDE GEAR 1
8 A24220080 |7hAyE SHIFTING ROD 1
9 040106001 (A 7Yy BEARING 2 6001
10 A22310620 [M747°%% GEAR 1
11 040146903 (A 7Yy BEARING 2 6903LLU
12 A99570230 |%vFu9 /7 THATCING KNOB 1
13 030300316 [R7VTEY SPRING PIN 1 $3%x16
14 A22910240 |7°50¥ %— BALL PLUNGER 1 M8
15 020700008 |+vh NUT 1 M8
A22990250 [H'AFryb GASKET 1
A22160250 |H9Fo9 240 COVER 1
040146902 (A 7YY BEARING 1 6902LLU
A99231660 |h7— COLLAR 1
A98530240 |A{ILY—=)l OIL SEAL 1 15223
010810845 (& L+ BOLT 3 M8 x 45
A98121050 |3 LA%+y7’ CAP 1
060609002 [7AZ97' I GREASE NIPPLE 3 B
A22310590 [h4Tun'%'¥y GEAR 1
052400530 [0Yvy O-RING 1 S53
A99231930 [h5—A7 )Y COLLAR 1
A98220100 |A7 vy SPRING 1
026109018 |7vyv+v WASHER 1 M12F
011511225 [&"ILk BOLT 1 M12 x 25
A22000350 |H9Fo7 % ¥k 99AASSY |THATCING GEAR ASSY | 1
A90360370 |v¥' ¥—494%39%979F  |INDICATING MARK 1

48



TIW—227 TS5V ER
GROOMING-BRUSH

FIG. 305

29(30~34) 7 L—2 T ASSY:22
3575 ASSY:22

A
~
RUBES |8 & & 5 0 & SRR Tl sl 2 | w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL h Application |Description Remarks
1 A22110400 [$9FU9 *LR THATCHING METAL:R 1
2 A98560590 (A TIvY BEARING 2 6902
3 A99232170 |h7— COLLAR 1
4 036500028 [A+y7° vy SNAP RING 2 H28
5 A99210720 |AA—4 SPACER 1
6 A98460090 (775 PLUG 1
7 050203115 [£#4LY—I OIL SEAL 1 15257
8 036100015 [AF97° )y SNAP RING 1 Cs 15
9 A99230200 |h7— COLLAR 1
10 A99241040 |7y WASHER 1
11 011310612 [ b BOLT 1 M6 X 12
12 A98121050 |3 L:xvy7’ RUBBER CAP 1
13 060609006 |7AZv7' I GREASE NIPPLE 1 90°
14 A74350490 |h 4N 7°L—F GUIDE PLATE 1
15 A74350500 [H{F7L—F GUIDE PLATE 1
16 015300512 |A%9')a— SCREW 4
17 A99432320 |hH9%INTHTR Wb BOLT 2
18 A99231950 |h7— COLLAR 1
19 026109010 (7y+ WASHER 2 M8
20 A99432370 |77 Vil b BOLT 2
21 A70320210 |Faut4)7 KNOB 2
22 026100008 |7yv+v WASHER 2 MS8H
23 027100008 [R7Wo9"I9v% LOCK WASHER 2 M8
24 A99460260 |2hTyt NUT 2 M8
25 A74460030 |/7'HLY KNOB HOLDER 2
26 026100008 |7yv+v WASHER 2 MS8H
27 026100010 |7y+ WASHER 2 M10F
28 A99432360 |4V Wb BOLT 2
29 A70250200 |7 L—3V9"ASSY:22 GROOMING ASSY:22 4 H#137
30 A70370130 |#9Fu7 s47h:22 THATCHING SHAFT:22 | 4
31 A70360040 [hy3—(TEN) CUTTER 37
32 A99232150 |h7— COLLAR 34 t13(AL)
33 A99232160 |h7— COLLAR 4 t16.5(AL)
34 A99460310 [Fvb NUT 4 M17
35 A70200180 |7°5VASSY:22 BRUSH:22 1

49



BB SIARS]

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

50



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
1H0010010 101 1 1H0010530 105 14 1H0011090 109 23
1H0010020 101 2 1H0010550 106 1 1H0011100 109 24
1H0010030 101 3 1H0010560 106 1 1HO0011110 109 25
1H0010040 101 4 1H0010570 106 2 1H0011120 109 26
1H0010050 101 5 1H0010580 106 3 1H0011130 109 27
1H0010060 101 6 1H0010590 106 4 1H0011140 109 28
1H0010070 101 7 1H0010600 106 5 1H0011150 110 1
1H0010070 108 6 1H0010610 106 6 1H0011160 110 2
1H0010070 115 23 1H0010620 107 1 1H0011170 110 3
1H0010080 101 8 1H0010630 107 2 1H0011180 110 4
1H0010090 101 9 1H0010640 107 3 1H0011190 110 5
1H0010100 101 10 1H0010650 107 4 1H0011200 110 6
1H0010110 101 11 1H0010660 107 5 1H0011210 110 7
1H0010120 101 12a 1H0010670 107 6 1H0011220 110 8
1H0010130 101 12b 1H0010680 107 7 1H0011230 110 9
1H0010140 102 1 1H0010690 107 8 1H0011240 110 10
1H0010150 102 2 1H0010700 107 9 1H0011250 110 11
1H0010150 103 2 1H0010710 107 10 1H0011260 110 12
1H0010160 102 3 1H0010720 107 11 1H0011260 112 10
1H0010170 102 4 1H0010730 107 12 1H0011260 115 22
1H0010180 102 5 1H0010740 107 13 1H0011270 110 13
1H0010190 102 6 1H0010750 107 14 1H0011280 111 1
1H0010200 102 7 1H0010760 108 1 1H0011290 111 2
1H0010210 102 8 1H0010770 108 2 1H0011300 111 3
1H0010220 102 9 1H0010780 108 3 1H0011310 111 4
1H0010230 102 10 1H0010790 108 4 1H0011320 111 5
1H0010240 102 11 1H0010800 108 5 1H0011330 111 6
1H0010250 102 12 1H0010810 108 5 1H0011340 111 7
1H0010260 102 13 1H0010830 108 7 1H0011350 111 8
1H0010270 102 14 1H0010830 115 24 1H0011360 111 9
1H0010280 103 1 1H0010840 108 8 1H0011370 111 10
1H0010300 103 3 1H0010850 109 1 1H0011380 111 11
1H0010310 103 4 1H0010860 109 2 1H0011390 112 1
1H0010320 103 5 1H0010870 109 3 1H0011400 112 2
1H0010330 103 6 1H0010880 109 4 1H0011410 112 3
1H0010330 103 8 1H0010890 109 5 1H0011420 112 4
1H0010340 103 7 1H0010900 109 6 1H0011430 112 5
1H0010360 103 9 1H0010910 109 7 1H0011440 112 5
1H0010360 114 7 1H0010920 109 8 1H0011450 112 6
1H0010370 103 10 1H0010930 109 9 1H0011460 112 7
1H0010380 104 1 1H0010940 109 10 1H0011470 112 8
1H0010390 104 2 1H0010950 109 11 1H0011480 112 9
1H0010400 105 1 1H0010960 109 12 1H0011500 112 11
1H0010410 105 2 1H0010970 109 13 1H0011510 113 1
1H0010420 105 3 1H0010980 109 14 1H0011520 113 2
1H0010430 105 4 1H0010990 109 15 1H0011530 113 3
1H0010440 105 5 1H0011000 109 16 1H0011540 113 4
1H0010450 105 6 1H0011010 109 17 1H0011550 113 5
1H0010460 105 7 1H0011020 109 18 1H0011560 114 1
1H0010470 105 8 1H0011030 109 19 1H0011570 114 2
1H0010480 105 9 1H0011040 109 19 1H0011580 114 3
1H0010490 105 10 1H0011050 109 19 1H0011590 114 4
1H0010500 105 11 1H0011060 109 20 1H0011600 114 5
1H0010510 105 12 1H0011070 109 21 1H0011610 114 6
1H0010520 105 13 1H0011080 109 22 1H0011630 114 8

51




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |REES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
1H0011640 114 9
1H0011650 115 1
1H0011660 115 2
1H0011670 115 3
1H0011680 115 4
1H0011690 115 5
1H0011700 115 6
1H0011710 115 7
1H0011720 115 8
1H0011730 115 9
1H0011740 115 10
1H0011750 115 11
1H0011760 115 12
1H0011770 115 13
1H0011780 115 14
1H0011790 115 15
1H0011800 115 16
1H0011810 115 17
1H0011820 115 18
1H0011830 115 19
1H0011840 115 20
1H0011850 115 21
1H0011890 116 1
1H0011900 116 2
1H0011910 116 3
1H0011920 116 4
1H0011930 116 5

52




BB SIARS]

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

Y=Y
( CHASSIS )

53



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
010131025 201 34 023100008 202 18 040106004 206 24
010131025 208 11 023100008 202 25 040106201 205 59
010310820 204 14 023100008 203 34 040106202 205 60
010709060 204 25 023100008 209 8 040106204 205 62
010709064 205 65 026100006 203 27 040106204 206 17
010709073 201 33 026100006 204 43 040136205 207 5
010709129 205 68 026100006 208 41 040146005 205 58
010809001 203 5 026100008 201 4 040146200 204 37
010809001 203 15 026100008 203 8 040146202 204 48
010809007 208 46 026100008 204 12 040146202 206 1
010810610 201 20 026100008 204 31 048100010 205 66
010810610 208 55 026100008 208 35 050209074 201 29
010810610 209 6 026100010 201 25 050301115 204 45
010810635 201 28 026100010 201 35 052400160 207 8
010810816 203 7 026100010 201 40 060609002 201 30
010810816 204 29 026100010 202 3 060609006 201 31
010810816 209 3 026100010 206 10 080109163 204 27
010810820 201 7 026109018 204 54 090509003 210 3
010810820 202 17 026109035 205 61 090509004 210 4
010810820 203 31 026109103 202 6 198636090 206 18
010810820 204 2 026109103 202 11 336150020 207 17
010810820 204 6 026109103 202 13 385102270 209 1
010810825 207 22 026200010 208 21 390198361 208 48
010810835 208 52 026200014 204 47 390199530 203 22
010810840 207 11 027100010 201 24 398110110 203 32
011150612 201 13 027100010 201 36 398118020 203 4
011310616 204 26 027100010 206 11 398120360 203 16
011310660 204 42 027100010 208 12 398123370 203 2
011510812 202 7 027100012 206 31 398180580 208 19
011510812 202 12 030102020 202 28 398180671 203 33
011510816 202 14 030102020 204 13 398180720 202 29
011510820 206 20 030102020 208 36 398181100 203 12
011510825 207 13 030300410 202 19 398211210 204 20
011510835 201 3 030300418 202 20 398211210 208 43
011510860 204 30 030300632 204 57 398510400 204 34
011511030 201 23 030303532 204 58 398750130 210 5
011511030 202 2 031100008 203 9 398750220 208 38
011511220 204 55 031109008 201 43 399113620 201 5
015100620 203 26 031310815 208 34 399113630 201 12
015300614 204 52 031310845 202 27 399340060 208 15
015300820 201 6 034109055 206 5 A00810850 210 6
020500010 208 16 034109056 206 21 A00870390 209 11
020700008 204 15 034109060 204 22 A10010490 201 1
020700008 204 21 034109094 205 57 A10410100 201 2
020700008 208 44 036100012 204 10 A12110010 208 28
020700010 201 37 036100012 204 36 A12250050 208 30
020800010 206 12 036100012 205 64 A12260020 208 31
020900012 206 8 036100015 204 50 A20150930 201 21
021300006 204 40 036100020 206 25 A20151020 201 19
021300006 208 40 036100020 206 28 A20410340 201 17
021500008 208 3 036500035 204 51 A20410360 201 18
021500010 201 41 036500035 206 3 A22000321 205 70
022400006 203 13 036500047 206 19 A22010030 204 1
022600016 207 10 036800007 208 23 A22140070 204 5
023100006 203 28 036800009 208 20 A22210410 206 4

54




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A22210450 204 46 A22890200 205 49 A46600070 209 5
A22210460 204 59 A22890201 205 50 A46650280 209 7
A22260920 206 16 A22890202 205 51 A46650290 209 2
A22261030 204 44 A22890203 205 52 A50160560 201 27
A22310630 206 29 A22890204 205 53 A50260260 203 10
A22310640 206 30 A22890205 205 54 A50310540 203 1
A22310650 206 22 A22890206 205 55 A50310550 203 14
A22310660 206 6 A22890207 205 56 A50320090 203 3
A22310670 206 14 A22890208 205 63 A50540160 201 32
A22360330 204 56 A22890222 205 18 A50550490 203 6
A22550090 204 18 A22890223 205 19 A50710330 208 45
A22550110 204 28 A22890227 205 32 A72010710 202 5
A22600410 204 33 A22890228 205 16 A72010710 202 10
A22610320 204 8 A22890242 205 17 A72110530 202 31
A22650330 204 41 A22890243 205 39 A76200300 202 15
A22710130 205 20 A22890252 205 7 A76240070 201 42
A22710140 205 21 A22890253 205 72 A76370010 202 24
A22760120 205 4 A22890254 205 73 A82010420 203 35
A22890152 205 1 A22890255 205 74 A82110370 203 23
A22890153 205 2 A22890256 205 75 A82140181 203 24
A22890154 205 3 A22910250 205 67 A82270290 203 29
A22890156 205 5 A22910280 205 22 A82360320 203 25
A22890157 205 6 A22910290 205 69 A82410270 202 16
A22890158 205 7 A22990200 201 26 A90110190 203 17
A22890159 205 8 A24100691 208 17 A90110220 203 18
A22890160 205 9 A24100701 208 18 A90360291 203 19
A22890161 205 10 A24100780 202 26 A90360362 208 47
A22890162 205 11 A24210150 208 22 A90610460 203 21
A22890163 205 12 A24260190 204 11 A90610470 203 20
A22890164 205 13 A24370050 202 22 A95520010 210 2
A22890165 205 14 A30460480 207 18 A95680040 210 1
A22890166 205 15 A34040020 208 53 A98120520 208 10
A22890174 205 23 A34350690 208 2 A98120780 208 24
A22890175 205 24 A34350710 208 49 A98120920 202 23
A22890176 205 25 A34350770 208 1 A98121070 202 32
A22890177 205 26 A34450380 208 9 A98180220 208 50
A22890178 205 27 A34470240 208 54 A98180260 208 4
A22890180 205 29 A36000350 207 14 A98220181 208 25
A22890181 205 30 A36020020 207 2 A98220220 202 30
A22890182 205 31 A36100370 207 15 A98221080 204 7
A22890184 205 33 A36130010 207 25 A98221090 207 23
A22890185 205 34 A36130270 207 16 A98221110 201 38
A22890186 205 35 A36260191 207 3 A98221230 205 28
A22890187 205 36 A36260200 207 4 A98230890 208 26
A22890188 205 37 A36260230 207 12 A98230910 208 33
A22890189 205 38 A36310180 207 1 A98231020 208 27
A22890191 205 40 A36380030 207 19 A98231030 208 29
A22890192 205 41 A44101530 202 1 A98231040 201 44
A22890193 205 42 A44400280 202 8 A98231060 208 51
A22890194 205 43 A46100090 209 12 A98530140 207 9
A22890195 205 44 A46210030 208 42 A98530250 206 2
A22890196 205 45 A46500020 201 1 A98560540 206 15
A22890197 205 46 A46500220 209 4 A98611500 204 53
A22890198 205 47 A46520270 209 9 A98611510 204 38
A22890199 205 48 A46530530 208 39 A98611760 204 23

55




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |REES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A98760020 201 14
A98760020 209 10
A98760030 208 37
A99230080 208 5
A99230140 204 9
A99230140 204 35
A99231580 206 23
A99231590 206 27
A99231620 207 6
A99231630 207 7
A99231890 204 32
A99231910 204 49
A99231980 207 24
A99232080 207 20
A99232190 203 30
A99240210 208 13
A99240920 202 4
A99240920 202 9
A99240920 206 13
A99240940 204 39
A99241010 204 24
A99280190 201 15
A99280190 204 16
A99280200 201 16
A99280200 204 17
A99430420 201 22
A99431460 208 7
A99431980 206 9
A99432020 208 14
A99432070 207 21
A99432260 204 4
A99432270 202 21
A99432310 201 39
A99460280 204 19
A99480140 203 11
A99570200 208 6
A99570210 208 8
A99580070 208 32
A99610790 206 26

56




BB SIARS]

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

hva—R
( CUTTER)

57



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
010310830 302 10 040146202 303 34 A70370130 305 30
010709061 301 20 040146902 304 18 A70430281 301 41
010810816 302 40 040146903 304 11 A70430291 301 41
010810845 304 21 042530304 301 10 A70430301 301 41
011310612 305 11 050202230 301 33 A70430311 301 41
011511220 303 41 050203115 305 7 A70430550 301 41
011511225 301 27 050209140 302 32 A70430560 301 41
011511225 304 29 050301115 303 31 A70430570 301 41
015300508 301 35 050301122 303 50 A70430580 301 41
015300512 305 16 052400530 304 25 A70610170 301 38
015300614 303 38 060609002 301 13 A70610180 301 39
020700008 302 11 060609002 302 20 A72010650 302 23
020700008 304 15 060609002 304 23 A72010670 302 24
020800018 301 17 060609006 305 13 A72010690 302 25
021000008 302 14 080109163 303 17 A72010720 302 34
021300006 303 25 198636090 301 11 A72110640 302 1
022300008 303 53 398460040 301 3 A72110660 302 21
023100008 301 6 398460050 301 21 A72110680 302 22
023100008 302 39 398510400 303 19 A72110700 302 26
023100008 303 8 399232970 303 11 A72160880 302 8
023100008 303 12 498510260 301 12 A72160890 302 9
023100008 303 28 A22000350 304 30 A72160960 302 35
026100008 302 13 A22110400 305 1 A72160970 302 36
026100008 303 51 A22160220 304 1 A72170060 302 38
026100008 305 22 A22160250 304 17 A72460220 302 2
026100008 305 26 A22210370 304 6 A72460430 302 27
026100010 305 27 A22210400 304 2 A74101350 301 1
026109010 305 19 A22210450 303 32 A74251150 301 2
026109018 301 26 A22210470 303 46 A74350490 305 14
026109018 303 40 A22230020 303 47 A74350500 305 15
026109018 304 28 A22261030 303 30 A74350510 301 4
026109103 301 5 A22261041 301 8 A74460030 305 25
026109103 303 27 A22261051 301 9 A76350200 303 1
026200014 303 33 A22310590 304 24 A76350210 303 2
027100008 305 23 A22310600 304 7 A90360310 301 46
027100010 302 18 A22310610 304 4 A90360370 304 31
027100012 303 15 A22310620 304 10 A90610470 303 54
030300316 304 13 A22360330 303 42 A90630080 301 47
030300625 303 45 A22550100 303 9 A98120051 301 28
030300632 303 43 A22560241 301 31 A98120930 303 48
030303532 303 44 A22560251 301 32 A98121050 304 22
036100012 303 21 A22600420 303 18 A98121050 305 12
036100015 302 28 A22910240 304 14 A98220100 301 24
036100015 303 36 A22990250 304 16 A98220100 304 27
036100015 305 8 A24220080 304 8 A98220220 303 29
036100020 301 22 A50160640 303 49 A98221220 301 18
036100055 303 4 A70010781 301 44 A98460090 305 6
036500028 305 4 A70010951 301 45 A98530240 304 20
036500035 302 7 A70110460 301 37 A98530290 302 6
036500035 302 33 A70151500 301 7 A98560550 304 5
036500035 303 37 A70200180 305 35 A98560590 305 2
040106001 304 9 A70250200 305 29 A98611500 303 13
040136202 302 4 A70320180 302 15 A98611500 303 39
040146200 303 22 A70320210 305 21 A98611510 303 23
040146202 302 30 A70360040 305 31 A99210681 303 3

58




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |REES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A99210720 305 5
A99230140 303 20
A99230200 302 29
A99230200 305 9
A99230240 301 25
A99231230 301 15
A99231660 304 19
A99231890 303 52
A99231900 303 14
A99231910 303 35
A99231930 301 23
A99231930 304 26
A99231940 301 36
A99231950 305 18
A99231991 303 6
A99232000 303 7
A99232150 305 32
A99232160 305 33
A99232170 305 3
A99232180 302 5
A99240200 302 17
A99240930 304 3
A99240940 303 24
A99240950 302 31
A99241020 301 30
A99241040 305 10
A99280220 302 3
A99430060 302 37
A99431840 302 16
A99432030 302 12
A99432280 303 16
A99432290 303 3
A99432290 303 10
A99432300 303 26
A99432320 305 17
A99432331 301 14
A99432340 301 16
A99432351 301 29
A99432360 305 28
A99432370 305 20
A99432490 301 34
A99460230 302 19
A99460260 305 24
A99460290 301 19
A99460300 301 43
A99460310 305 34
A99480310 301 42
A99480340 301 40
A99570230 304 12

59




HBX=tIHI 77O UFv o G-FLOW22-OMEGA



